

## ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

בס ד

UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

February 27, 2024

## TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This is to certify that the following products, listed under their respective brand names, prepared by

## Milchwerke Oberfranken West eG, Meeder, Bavaria, 96484 GERMANY

At the following facility:

Milchwerke Oberfranken West e.G.-Meeder, Meeder, Bavaria, 96484 GERMANY,

are manufactured under the supervision of the Kashruth Division of the Orthodox Union. Products designated below as OU-D are certified kosher dairy. Products listed below are shipped bulk, and are only approved when transported in OU approved carriers. Bulk shipments are not required to bear the OU symbol.

Brand: Milchwerke Oberfranken	Symbol	UKD ID
• Cream	OU-D	OUD4-D378C60
DE BY 40390 EG		
• Milk DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-FB30382
• Milk Concentrate  DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-235FE09
Organic / Non-Gmo Cream     DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-ECAA3AD
Organic / Non-Gmo Milk     DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-31D6FE8
Organic / Non-Gmo Milk Concentrate     DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-D701BE6
Organic / Non-Gmo Whey     DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-7004453
Organic / Non-Gmo Whey Concentrate     DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-F789530
• Whey  DE BY 40390 EG	OU-D	OUD4-CE17F9A

Rabbi Menachem Genack

Rabbinic Administrator



## ORTHODOX UNION LETTER OF KOSHER CERTIFICATION

UNIONOFORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA איחוד קהילות האורתודוקסים באמריקה FORTY RECTOR STREET / NEW YORK, NY 10006 / 212-613-8241 / KOSHERLETTER@OU.ORG / OUKOSHER.ORG

February 27, 2024

LETTER OF CERTIFICATION - continued

Company:

Milchwerke Oberfranken West eG

These products are not required to carry the OU symbol when shipped bulk.

Brand: Milchwerke Oberfranken - Cont.

Symbol

UKD ID

· Whey Concentrate

OU-D

OUD4-9964878

DE BY 40390 EG

Use of the OU trademark must comply with the terms set forth in a written agreement with the Orthodox Union. Any other use of the OU trademark is not authorized.

This certification is effective from February 27, 2024 through March 31, 2025, and is subject to renewal at that time.

Sincerely yours, UNION OF ORTHODOX JEWISH CONGREGATIONS OF AMERICA

Menachu Skack

Rabbi Menachem Genack Rabbinic Administrator